OP \$915.00 277276;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM611764

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Promontory Interfinancial Network, LLC		10/19/2020	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IntraFi Network LLC
Street Address:	1300 North 17th Street
Internal Address:	Suite 1800
City:	Arlington
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22209-3810
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 36

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2772762	CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT ACCOUNT REGISTRY
Registration Number:	2783334	CDARS
Registration Number:	3314470	IND
Registration Number:	3365765	1 ONE BANK ONE RATE ONE STATEMENT
Registration Number:	3638858	CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT ACCOUNT REGISTRY
Registration Number:	4053744	ICS INSURED CASH SWEEP
Registration Number:	4156049	INSURED CASH SWEEP
Registration Number:	4170160	INSURED NETWORK DEPOSITS
Registration Number:	4249023	ICS
Registration Number:	4252357	CDARS
Registration Number:	4252358	ONE RELATIONSHIP ONE RATE ONE STATEMENT
Registration Number:	4278352	ONE BANK, ONE RATE, ONE STATEMENT
Registration Number:	4291874	ONE-WAY BUY
Registration Number:	4295820	IND
Registration Number:	4335655	BANK ASSETPOINT
Registration Number:	4335676	ASSETPOINT
Registration Number:	4379011	ONE-WAY SELL
Registration Number:	4392910	BANK ASSETPOINT
-		TRADEMARK

900583067 REEL: 007120 FRAME: 0092

TRADEMARK_

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4401558	BANK SAFE. BANK SMART.
Registration Number:	4403867	IT PAYS TO BE SAFE
Registration Number:	4429194	YANKEE SWEEP
Registration Number:	4455404	A SWEEP YOU CAN TRUST
Registration Number:	4463047	A SWEEP YOU CAN BANK ON
Registration Number:	4544367	ASSETPOINT COMMUNITY
Registration Number:	4756218	YANKEE SWEEP
Registration Number:	5431086	INSURED CASH SWEEP
Registration Number:	5715773	ASSETPOINT FINANCIAL
Registration Number:	5745774	AF
Registration Number:	5765940	THE PROFESSIONAL COMMUNITY FOR BANK EXEC
Registration Number:	5482212	PEER INTELLIGENCE
Registration Number:	5859269	INSURED OVERNIGHT FUNDING
Serial Number:	87372632	THE POWER OF MANY
Serial Number:	88114708	UPSIDE CD
Serial Number:	88347346	
Serial Number:	88687494	UPSIDE CD
Serial Number:	90063253	RELATIONSHIPS. FUNDING. PROFITABILITY.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2022891330

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024086912

Email: joe.lewis@btlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Joseph D. Lewis

Address Line 1: 1717 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph D. Lewis
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph D. Lewis/
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=PROMONTORY INTERFINANCIAL NETWORK LLC - DE - Amendment - name change#page1.tif source=PROMONTORY INTERFINANCIAL NETWORK LLC - DE - Amendment - name change#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007120 FRAME: 0093

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PROMONTORY
INTERFINANCIAL NETWORK, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM
"PROMONTORY INTERFINANCIAL NETWORK, LLC" TO "INTRAFI NETWORK
LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER,
A.D. 2020, AT 8 O'CLOCK A.M.

3526354 8100 SR# 20207887373 Authentication: 203904886 Date: 10-21-20

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007120 FRAME: 0094

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:00 AM 10/19/2020
FILED 08:00 AM 10/19/2020
SR 20207887373 - File Number 3526354

RECORDED: 12/01/2020

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

	mited Liability Company: LLC	Promoneory	Interfinancial
The Certific	ate of Formation of the lin	nited liability cor	npany is hereby ame
	of the Company is Network LLC".	hereby ame	ended to be
initas interpreta			
The second secon			
IN WITNES	SS WHEREOF, the under	rsioned have exe	cuted this Certificate
	day of Octob	· T	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007120 FRAME: 0095